ler

Communications

May 14, 2010

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol St. NE #215

P.0O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308

RE: UM -1431
Dear Commission:

Frontier Communications Corporation is hereby providing the Public Utility Commission of
Oregon, Oregon Commission Staff and the other parties in the above-referenced docket with
notification that Frontier and Verizon have received an order from the West Virginia Public
Service Commission approving the Verizon-Frontier transaction. With the West Virginia order,
which has been provided to Oregon Commission Staff and all parties in this proceeding in
separate correspondence, all state commission regulatory approvals required by the transaction
have been obtained.

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kevin Saville

Associate General Counsel

2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364

Tel: 952-491-5564

Fax: 952-491-5577
Kevin.Saville@frontiercorp.com

e Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on May 14, 2010, | served the foregoing document(s) upon alil
parties of record in Docket No.UM 1431 by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail or Overnight

Delivery.

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine
Suite 2300

1300 SW Fifth Ave
Portiand, OR 97201-5630
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Michael Weirich
Department of Justice

1162 Court St., NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Robert Jenks

Citizens Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Katherine K. Mudge

Director State Affairs & ILEC Relations

7000 N Mopac Expwy 2™ i
Austin, TX 78731
kmudge@covad.com

Dennis Ahlers

IntegraTelecom

6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020

ddahlers@integratelecom.com

Greg Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine
1201 Third Ave, Ste 2200
Seattle, WA 88101-1688
gregkopta@dwt.com

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens Utility Board

610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
Catriona@oregoncub.org

Andrew Fisher

One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
andrew_fisher@comcast.com

Michael Dougherty

OPUC

P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
michaeldougherty@state.or.us



Lyndall Nipps

VP Regulatory Affairs

TW Telecom of Oregon LLC
845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262-4157
Lyndall.nipps@twielecom.com

Eugene M. Eng

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr.
Suite 105 MC OR030156
Hillsboro, OR 97006
Eugene.eng@verizon.com

Lisa Rackner

McDowell & Rackner
520 SW 6™ Ave, Ste 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Greg L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Bivd
Broomfield, CO 80021

greg.rogers@level3.com

Gregory M. Romano

Verizon NW, Inc.

1800 41 St.

MC WA 0105GC

Everett, WA 98201
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com

Rex Knowles

X0 Communications Services
7050 Union Park Ave., Ste 400
Midvale, UT 84047
rex.knowles@xo.com

Michel Singer Nelson
360Networks

867 Coal Creek Cir, Ste 160
Louisville, CO 80027
mnelson@360.net

William A. Haas

PAETEC Communications
1 Martha's Way

Cedar Rapids, IA 52233
bill.haas@paetec.com

Charles L. Best

Attorney for Frontier
Communications Corporation
OSB No. 781421




